

June 10th, 2021

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Muinebheag Municipal District Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 16th June 2021 at 4:00 pm in Community Hall, Mc Grath Hall, Station Road, Muinebheag.

Maria Ahearne

Senior Staff Officer/

Meetings Administrator.

Agenda

1.0 Confirmation of Minutes

1.1 Confirmation of Minutes of Municipal District of Muinebheag Meeting held on 5 May 2021

2.0 Business Prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolutions of the Municipal District Members for Transaction at such meeting

2.1 Burial Grounds Draft Byelaws

2.2 Update Standing Orders 2 December 2020

(i) Supplementary Standing Orders Muinebheag

These supplementary Standing Orders allow for remote meetings of the Local Authority and its sub-committees in light of the designation of the Local Authority in the Civil Law and Criminal Law (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 2020 (section 29) (Local Authorities) (Designation) Order 2020 (S.I. No. 445 of 2020).

It is proposed that the supplementary Standing Orders are extended for a further year to allow for the option to hold remote meetings if necessary.

(ii) Amendment Standing Orders (Number 17) for Municipal District of Muinebheag

Number 17 of Standing Orders adopted on 2 December 2020 can now be restored to original text of Standing Orders adopted on 2 September 2020.

3.0 Consideration of Reports and Recommendations

3.1 Roads Service Plan Report

Report to follow in advance of meeting

3.2 Housing Report

- 3.3 Bagenalstown Enterprise & Innovation Centre Proposal
- 3.4 Weatherproof Outdoor Dining Application Borris
- 3.5 St Mullins Tourism & Heritage Plan
- 3.6 Upgrade of Bagenalstown Wastewater Treatment Plant

4.0 Correspondence

5.0 Any Other Business